
NZ MTBO Rogaine Sun 11/23/2014 2:41 PM
Split time results Page 1 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra core

Men 4hr  (19) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00

1 1 Conal Boland-Bristow NL Nelson 1700 4:01:20 -20 680
32(30) 70(70) 50(50) 61(60) 82(80) 45(40) 35(30) 31(30) 42(40) 81(80) 52(50) 51(50) 41(40) 40(40) 80(80) 60(60) 43(40)

2:40 14:42 17:12 22:33 28:57 32:23 37:37 44:28 50:36 57:07 1:07:56 1:17:20 1:22:22 1:29:14 1:37:06 1:41:43 1:50:44
2:40 12:02 2:30 5:21 6:24 3:26 5:14 6:51 6:08 6:31 10:49 9:24 5:02 6:52 7:52 4:37 9:01

44(40) 46(40) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 75(70) 91(90) 85(80) 84(80) 90(90) 71(70) 101(100) F
1:55:32 2:00:47 2:14:32 2:18:42 2:23:23 2:35:22 2:42:25 3:04:36 3:19:07 3:29:49 3:40:52 3:50:46 4:01:20

4:48 5:15 13:45 4:10 4:41 11:59 7:03 22:11 14:31 10:42 11:03 9:54 10:34
2 3 Chris Forne PP Peninsula and Plains 1600 3:59:00 600

83(80) 34(30) 57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 62(60) 72(70) 90(90) 84(80) 85(80) 76(70) 64(60) 100(100) 75(70) 91(90) 56(50)
12:23 21:45 31:40 44:13 48:48 53:54 59:58 1:13:08 1:31:42 1:45:31 1:54:19 2:09:02 2:17:19 2:34:11 2:43:53 2:50:53 2:59:13
12:23 9:22 9:55 12:33 4:35 5:06 6:04 13:10 18:34 13:49 8:48 14:43 8:17 16:52 9:42 7:00 8:20

55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 47(40) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 33(30) 32(30) F *62 *100
3:09:25 3:13:02 3:17:08 3:23:31 3:33:29 3:40:05 3:46:14 3:53:45 3:57:11 3:59:00 1:00:10 2:35:01

10:12 3:37 4:06 6:23 9:58 6:36 6:09 7:31 3:26 1:49
3 2 Brent Edwards NL Nelson 1560 3:56:16 560

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60)
2:31 4:51 9:24 13:52 24:05 32:49 36:50 45:31 56:22 1:03:06 1:15:49 1:23:27 1:27:49 1:31:55 1:41:27 1:47:56 1:53:18
2:31 2:20 4:33 4:28 10:13 8:44 4:01 8:41 10:51 6:44 12:43 7:38 4:22 4:06 9:32 6:29 5:22

70(70) 50(50) 32(30) 57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 62(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 34(30) F
2:07:37 2:10:07 2:15:40 2:33:06 2:50:45 2:56:36 3:02:02 3:09:10 3:16:39 3:25:45 3:28:43 3:31:46 3:47:38 3:56:16

14:19 2:30 5:33 17:26 17:39 5:51 5:26 7:08 7:29 9:06 2:58 3:03 15:52 8:38
4 7 Michael Smithson PP Peninsula and Plains 1550 3:50:05 550

34(30) 63(60) 71(70) 101(100) 90(90) 84(80) 85(80) 91(90) 75(70) 56(50) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 47(40) 46(40) 33(30) 43(40)
6:29 14:35 23:48 33:10 55:04 1:09:19 1:18:03 1:31:57 1:37:04 1:40:38 1:51:26 1:55:10 1:59:44 2:07:54 2:20:33 2:25:28 2:33:04
6:29 8:06 9:13 9:22 21:54 14:15 8:44 13:54 5:07 3:34 10:48 3:44 4:34 8:10 12:39 4:55 7:36

35(30) 81(80) 42(40) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30) F *46
2:43:17 2:53:10 3:01:41 3:05:11 3:15:21 3:21:52 3:27:28 3:39:18 3:42:14 3:47:55 3:50:05 2:20:56

10:13 9:53 8:31 3:30 10:10 6:31 5:36 11:50 2:56 5:41 2:10
5 14 Rob Garden NW North-West 1520 4:01:27 -20 500

32(30) 53(50) 61(60) 82(80) 45(40) 31(30) 35(30) 81(80) 51(50) 41(40) 60(60) 43(40) 44(40) 46(40) 55(50) 48(40) 56(50)
2:43 19:03 27:12 34:14 38:49 46:35 51:13 1:02:42 1:14:24 1:20:39 1:27:55 1:37:48 1:42:59 1:49:12 2:04:24 2:08:01 2:17:53
2:43 16:20 8:09 7:02 4:35 7:46 4:38 11:29 11:42 6:15 7:16 9:53 5:11 6:13 15:12 3:37 9:52

75(70) 91(90) 87(80) 47(40) 62(60) 63(60) 71(70) 101(100) 34(30) 83(80) 33(30) F
2:22:09 2:29:08 2:44:31 2:50:37 2:59:35 3:04:41 3:13:12 3:23:33 3:32:32 3:50:18 3:58:43 4:01:27

4:16 6:59 15:23 6:06 8:58 5:06 8:31 10:21 8:59 17:46 8:25 2:44
6 10 Ed Steenbergen NL Nelson 1370 3:59:36 370

57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50)
13:40 30:12 35:18 40:59 54:26 1:04:40 1:08:13 1:11:31 1:27:46 1:33:06 1:40:15 1:52:47 2:04:04 2:08:44 2:19:38 2:32:58 2:41:42
13:40 16:32 5:06 5:41 13:27 10:14 3:33 3:18 16:15 5:20 7:09 12:32 11:17 4:40 10:54 13:20 8:44

42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 50(50) 32(30) 33(30) F
2:56:46 3:05:54 3:11:24 3:26:16 3:34:16 3:39:57 3:47:58 3:53:28 3:57:00 3:59:36

15:04 9:08 5:30 14:52 8:00 5:41 8:01 5:30 3:32 2:36
7 George Lucas PP Peninsula and Plains 1340 3:56:19 340

35(30) 81(80) 51(50) 41(40) 40(40) 80(80) 60(60) 52(50) 42(40) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 53(50) 61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30)
8:20 18:19 30:38 36:54 44:34 52:26 57:03 1:14:05 1:26:19 1:31:53 1:44:00 1:49:40 1:58:23 2:04:49 2:16:32 2:19:08 2:24:24
8:20 9:59 12:19 6:16 7:40 7:52 4:37 17:02 12:14 5:34 12:07 5:40 8:43 6:26 11:43 2:36 5:16

83(80) 57(50) 71(70) 101(100) 63(60) 34(30) 33(30) 46(40) F
2:44:50 3:02:19 3:12:28 3:22:40 3:31:31 3:38:01 3:47:16 3:49:59 3:56:19

20:26 17:29 10:09 10:12 8:51 6:30 9:15 2:43 6:20
8 Dave King HV Hutt Valley 1230 3:59:28 230

32(30) 70(70) 50(50) 61(60) 53(50) 82(80) 45(40) 35(30) 81(80) 31(30) 42(40) 51(50) 41(40) 40(40) 80(80) 60(60) 52(50)
4:10 22:07 24:59 32:45 40:28 50:53 57:30 1:04:13 1:16:19 1:22:41 1:32:44 1:49:11 1:55:43 2:05:59 2:16:36 2:26:44 2:45:44
4:10 17:57 2:52 7:46 7:43 10:25 6:37 6:43 12:06 6:22 10:03 16:27 6:32 10:16 10:37 10:08 19:00

43(40) 44(40) 33(30) 46(40) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 34(30) F
2:55:32 3:01:03 3:09:56 3:12:45 3:33:06 3:36:59 3:41:53 3:51:54 3:59:28

9:48 5:31 8:53 2:49 20:21 3:53 4:54 10:01 7:34
9 6 Matt Scott PP Peninsula and Plains 1200 3:59:27 200

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60)
3:20 15:50 24:03 47:26 57:36 1:06:18 1:10:25 1:19:36 1:30:18 1:37:30 1:50:04 1:57:19 2:02:40 2:07:18 2:17:10 2:25:15 2:31:24
3:20 12:30 8:13 23:23 10:10 8:42 4:07 9:11 10:42 7:12 12:34 7:15 5:21 4:38 9:52 8:05 6:09

53(50) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30) 83(80) 34(30) 63(60) F
2:42:00 2:59:22 3:02:18 3:10:32 3:30:23 3:40:11 3:48:45 3:59:27

10:36 17:22 2:56 8:14 19:51 9:48 8:34 10:42
10 9 Gerard Malcolm NL Nelson 1190 3:51:11 190

32(30) 70(70) 50(50) 61(60) 53(50) 82(80) 45(40) 31(30) 35(30) 81(80) 42(40) 52(50) 51(50) 41(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40)
3:12 19:51 22:26 31:08 41:52 52:23 56:51 1:05:04 1:09:47 1:21:07 1:29:56 1:49:28 2:02:28 2:09:39 2:17:36 2:29:41 2:34:33
3:12 16:39 2:35 8:42 10:44 10:31 4:28 8:13 4:43 11:20 8:49 19:32 13:00 7:11 7:57 12:05 4:52

43(40) 44(40) 46(40) 33(30) 83(80) 34(30) 57(50) F
2:44:15 2:49:06 2:56:00 3:00:47 3:19:35 3:29:39 3:43:05 3:51:11

9:42 4:51 6:54 4:47 18:48 10:04 13:26 8:06
11 12 Dave Armstrong PP Peninsula and Plains 1150 3:44:36 150

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 81(80) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 70(70) 50(50)
3:15 6:30 12:12 18:26 30:40 41:11 46:02 56:50 1:10:31 1:18:41 1:37:07 1:44:57 1:58:08 2:06:21 2:14:02 2:30:24 2:33:56
3:15 3:15 5:42 6:14 12:14 10:31 4:51 10:48 13:41 8:10 18:26 7:50 13:11 8:13 7:41 16:22 3:32

32(30) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 47(40) 34(30) F
2:41:20 3:06:01 3:10:44 3:17:02 3:26:33 3:35:09 3:44:36

7:24 24:41 4:43 6:18 9:31 8:36 9:27



NZ MTBO Rogaine Sun 11/23/2014 2:41 PM
Split time results Page 2 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra core

Men 4hr  (19) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00 (cont.)

1 1 Conal Boland-Bristow NL Nelson 1700 4:01:20 -20 680

12 5 Benjamin Moulam NL Nelson 1130 3:58:03 130
57(50) 71(70) 63(60) 62(60) 90(90) 84(80) 72(70) 76(70) 64(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60)
15:49 25:36 31:30 38:30 55:27 1:11:22 1:23:17 1:49:22 2:02:23 2:15:22 2:24:56 2:28:50 2:32:04 2:45:58 2:52:48 2:59:18 3:10:30
15:49 9:47 5:54 7:00 16:57 15:55 11:55 26:05 13:01 12:59 9:34 3:54 3:14 13:54 6:50 6:30 11:12

41(40) 35(30) 31(30) 33(30) F
3:27:05 3:44:02 3:49:08 3:55:14 3:58:03

16:35 16:57 5:06 6:06 2:49
13 17 Joe Sherriff SD Southland 1130 3:58:15 130

33(30) 46(40) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 75(70) 91(90) 85(80) 84(80) 90(90) 63(60) 71(70) 101(100) 34(30) 44(40) 43(40) 81(80)
2:43 5:38 19:59 24:16 29:46 41:08 49:58 1:18:39 1:38:43 1:52:03 2:02:49 2:14:57 2:29:49 2:41:36 3:00:24 3:08:12 3:33:58
2:43 2:55 14:21 4:17 5:30 11:22 8:50 28:41 20:04 13:20 10:46 12:08 14:52 11:47 18:48 7:48 25:46

31(30) 32(30) F
3:39:35 3:55:42 3:58:15

5:37 16:07 2:33
14 19 Michael Wood HV Hutt Valley 1090 4:00:39 -10 080

33(30) 46(40) 55(50) 48(40) 56(50) 75(70) 91(90) 87(80) 47(40) 63(60) 71(70) 34(30) 32(30) 50(50) 61(60) 82(80) 45(40)
3:57 7:54 24:56 29:54 42:42 48:51 58:06 1:21:47 1:30:09 1:46:29 1:58:58 2:08:46 2:24:42 2:37:30 2:48:30 2:59:14 3:08:09
3:57 3:57 17:02 4:58 12:48 6:09 9:15 23:41 8:22 16:20 12:29 9:48 15:56 12:48 11:00 10:44 8:55

31(30) 81(80) 35(30) 43(40) F
3:18:26 3:32:46 3:42:06 3:51:36 4:00:39

10:17 14:20 9:20 9:30 9:03
15 Rob Millar HV Hutt Valley 1060 3:49:27 060

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 82(80) 53(50) 61(60) 50(50)
3:47 6:52 12:18 19:08 30:04 41:17 46:06 56:17 1:09:27 1:21:46 1:32:15 1:41:21 1:47:57 2:02:56 2:20:12 2:29:42 2:41:45
3:47 3:05 5:26 6:50 10:56 11:13 4:49 10:11 13:10 12:19 10:29 9:06 6:36 14:59 17:16 9:30 12:03

70(70) 45(40) 32(30) 83(80) F
2:50:52 3:11:43 3:20:43 3:40:25 3:49:27

9:07 20:51 9:00 19:42 9:02
16 13 Martin Etherington PP Peninsula and Plains 810 3:27:57 10

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 32(30)
3:40 7:09 15:04 20:52 37:19 52:32 59:06 1:15:23 1:36:00 1:52:21 2:09:22 2:18:30 2:25:46 2:48:22 3:01:41 3:12:34 3:24:17
3:40 3:29 7:55 5:48 16:27 15:13 6:34 16:17 20:37 16:21 17:01 9:08 7:16 22:36 13:19 10:53 11:43

F
3:27:57

3:40
17 18 Neil Sinclair TK Taranaki 450 2:59:12 50

34(30) 47(40) 87(80) 55(50) 48(40) 33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 35(30) 32(30) F
12:43 28:20 44:45 1:01:42 1:07:50 1:33:26 1:39:06 2:01:49 2:11:19 2:41:26 2:55:23 2:59:12
12:43 15:37 16:25 16:57 6:08 25:36 5:40 22:43 9:30 30:07 13:57 3:49

15 Mondo Kopua MB Marlborough ns
F

16 Greg Bristow PP Peninsula and Plains ns
F

Women 4hr  (12) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00

1 23 Emily Forne PP Peninsula and Plains 1380 4:04:38 -50 330
33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 42(40) 31(30) 82(80) 53(50) 61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30)

3:54 7:04 14:05 19:03 29:52 39:50 44:42 54:31 1:07:10 1:16:50 1:21:32 1:32:42 1:44:18 1:52:58 2:08:10 2:11:37 2:18:15
3:54 3:10 7:01 4:58 10:49 9:58 4:52 9:49 12:39 9:40 4:42 11:10 11:36 8:40 15:12 3:27 6:38

57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 62(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) F
2:36:30 2:56:13 3:03:57 3:16:24 3:25:02 3:32:31 3:42:13 3:47:11 3:50:10 4:04:38

18:15 19:43 7:44 12:27 8:38 7:29 9:42 4:58 2:59 14:28
2 24 Marquita Gelderman NW North-West 1280 3:57:02 280

34(30) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 56(50) 75(70) 91(90) 47(40) 63(60) 71(70) 101(100) 57(50) 33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60)
8:34 21:02 24:20 27:38 39:47 44:28 51:47 1:13:26 1:25:24 1:35:54 1:47:30 2:03:22 2:14:52 2:17:38 2:23:18 2:28:31 2:43:21
8:34 12:28 3:18 3:18 12:09 4:41 7:19 21:39 11:58 10:30 11:36 15:52 11:30 2:46 5:40 5:13 14:50

41(40) 51(50) 81(80) 42(40) 31(30) 35(30) 45(40) 32(30) F
2:53:16 3:05:58 3:16:25 3:25:20 3:28:58 3:33:36 3:44:11 3:54:50 3:57:02

9:55 12:42 10:27 8:55 3:38 4:38 10:35 10:39 2:12
3 25 Lara Prince PP Peninsula and Plains 1140 3:54:49 140

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 31(30) 35(30) 45(40) 82(80) 53(50)
3:51 6:54 14:01 18:58 29:58 40:40 45:58 57:03 1:10:10 1:19:21 1:35:59 1:46:58 1:55:12 2:00:41 2:12:43 2:21:46 2:35:28
3:51 3:03 7:07 4:57 11:00 10:42 5:18 11:05 13:07 9:11 16:38 10:59 8:14 5:29 12:02 9:03 13:42

61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30) 83(80) 34(30) F
2:44:35 3:01:42 3:05:10 3:12:16 3:34:12 3:46:02 3:54:49

9:07 17:07 3:28 7:06 21:56 11:50 8:47
4 29 Deb Bain PP Peninsula and Plains 1080 3:59:48 080

34(30) 57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 47(40) 64(60) 87(80) 75(70) 91(90) 56(50) 48(40) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 81(80)
8:55 24:45 48:25 57:20 1:05:16 1:18:28 1:35:25 1:48:17 2:01:19 2:11:08 2:23:05 2:37:08 2:40:54 2:57:10 3:05:40 3:11:42 3:36:35
8:55 15:50 23:40 8:55 7:56 13:12 16:57 12:52 13:02 9:49 11:57 14:03 3:46 16:16 8:30 6:02 24:53

35(30) 32(30) 33(30) F *47
3:44:26 3:52:47 3:56:57 3:59:48 1:20:01

7:51 8:21 4:10 2:51



NZ MTBO Rogaine Sun 11/23/2014 2:41 PM
Split time results Page 3 OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra core

Women 4hr  (12) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00 (cont.)

1 23 Emily Forne PP Peninsula and Plains 1380 4:04:38 -50 330

5 32 Viv Prince PP Peninsula and Plains 1060 3:57:42 060
33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 31(30) 35(30) 45(40) 82(80) 53(50)

3:52 7:01 12:45 19:13 31:21 43:07 48:39 1:01:20 1:17:08 1:27:45 1:48:44 1:59:43 2:06:41 2:13:32 2:28:10 2:39:36 2:55:10
3:52 3:09 5:44 6:28 12:08 11:46 5:32 12:41 15:48 10:37 20:59 10:59 6:58 6:51 14:38 11:26 15:34

61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 32(30) 34(30) F
3:07:02 3:25:32 3:29:22 3:38:05 3:48:29 3:57:42

11:52 18:30 3:50 8:43 10:24 9:13
6 27 Cath Heppelthwaite AK Auckland 1000 3:51:20 000

34(30) 63(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 52(50) 51(50) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 82(80) 45(40)
9:17 19:55 32:04 43:20 47:02 50:39 1:14:04 1:17:14 1:23:42 1:32:18 1:55:27 2:09:21 2:22:20 2:28:20 2:35:23 2:49:09 2:54:48
9:17 10:38 12:09 11:16 3:42 3:37 23:25 3:10 6:28 8:36 23:09 13:54 12:59 6:00 7:03 13:46 5:39

61(60) 53(50) 50(50) 32(30) F
3:10:04 3:26:42 3:42:21 3:48:42 3:51:20

15:16 16:38 15:39 6:21 2:38
7 Ket Bradshaw HV Hutt Valley 950 3:55:41 50

32(30) 50(50) 70(70) 61(60) 53(50) 82(80) 45(40) 35(30) 81(80) 42(40) 51(50) 41(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 43(40) 44(40)
4:03 18:29 29:37 43:40 55:29 1:13:06 1:21:38 1:34:50 1:52:30 2:08:35 2:27:52 2:39:51 2:52:47 3:09:01 3:14:48 3:29:00 3:35:46
4:03 14:26 11:08 14:03 11:49 17:37 8:32 13:12 17:40 16:05 19:17 11:59 12:56 16:14 5:47 14:12 6:46

46(40) 33(30) F
3:45:23 3:51:23 3:55:41

9:37 6:00 4:18
8 22 Katie Bolt PP Peninsula and Plains 910 3:47:14 10

33(30) 32(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 70(70) 50(50) 31(30) 35(30) 81(80) 42(40) 51(50) 41(40) 43(40) 44(40) 46(40) 55(50)
4:05 9:21 27:19 36:00 45:41 1:01:52 1:07:03 1:24:41 1:31:01 1:49:01 2:00:38 2:14:53 2:24:59 2:36:53 2:47:05 2:56:28 3:14:55
4:05 5:16 17:58 8:41 9:41 16:11 5:11 17:38 6:20 18:00 11:37 14:15 10:06 11:54 10:12 9:23 18:27

48(40) 47(40) 34(30) F
3:19:11 3:29:15 3:38:22 3:47:14

4:16 10:04 9:07 8:52
9 30 Josie Boland PP Peninsula and Plains 840 3:36:16 40

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 41(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 61(60) 32(30) 55(50) 48(40) 87(80) 47(40) 62(60) 63(60)
3:06 7:08 15:02 20:59 34:23 47:34 1:17:42 1:25:51 1:32:41 1:55:10 2:04:02 2:30:17 2:35:36 2:43:43 2:53:04 3:07:07 3:15:54
3:06 4:02 7:54 5:57 13:24 13:11 30:08 8:09 6:50 22:29 8:52 26:15 5:19 8:07 9:21 14:03 8:47

34(30) F
3:25:31 3:36:16

9:37 10:45
10 33 Jacqui Sinclair TK Taranaki 750 3:26:27 50

34(30) 63(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 56(50) 75(70) 91(90) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 35(30) 31(30) 32(30) 33(30) F
12:05 24:32 40:01 51:53 57:31 1:01:48 1:17:15 1:23:30 1:34:27 2:06:35 2:16:40 2:25:14 2:45:03 2:59:59 3:16:29 3:22:25 3:26:27
12:05 12:27 15:29 11:52 5:38 4:17 15:27 6:15 10:57 32:08 10:05 8:34 19:49 14:56 16:30 5:56 4:02

11 35 Frances Wall PP Peninsula and Plains 680 3:56:14 80
34(30) 63(60) 62(60) 47(40) 64(60) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 81(80) 35(30) 32(30) F
11:48 25:35 40:01 55:47 1:13:38 1:32:11 1:43:22 1:49:25 2:12:06 2:24:25 2:49:14 3:27:19 3:38:01 3:51:08 3:56:14
11:48 13:47 14:26 15:46 17:51 18:33 11:11 6:03 22:41 12:19 24:49 38:05 10:42 13:07 5:06

12 34 Sue Redman SD Southland 470 3:13:34 70
32(30) 50(50) 61(60) 82(80) 31(30) 81(80) 35(30) 33(30) 46(40) 44(40) F

9:34 27:47 50:42 1:06:20 1:16:17 1:35:01 1:44:19 2:36:34 2:41:09 2:55:26 3:13:34
9:34 18:13 22:55 15:38 9:57 18:44 9:18 52:15 4:35 14:17 18:08

Team 4 hr  (6) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00

1 Sarah/Glen/Nick Kennedy/Warner/Lowe HV Hutt Valley 1120 3:55:03 120
33(30) 46(40) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 56(50) 75(70) 91(90) 85(80) 100(100) 64(60) 76(70) 84(80) 90(90) 62(60) 63(60)

3:13 6:13 21:26 30:52 34:41 38:09 50:59 56:23 1:06:01 1:35:42 2:06:34 2:19:43 2:36:06 3:10:52 3:24:33 3:31:38 3:38:48
3:13 3:00 15:13 9:26 3:49 3:28 12:50 5:24 9:38 29:41 30:52 13:09 16:23 34:46 13:41 7:05 7:10

34(30) F
3:46:14 3:55:03

7:26 8:49
2 36 Haydn Boul PP Peninsula and Plains 1080 3:58:16 080

34(30) 63(60) 90(90) 84(80) 85(80) 91(90) 56(50) 48(40) 87(80) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 81(80) 35(30) 82(80) 61(60)
6:58 16:05 39:00 1:02:56 1:15:08 1:34:17 1:45:03 1:58:21 2:03:37 2:10:26 2:25:27 2:38:27 2:48:14 3:18:56 3:26:19 3:37:47 3:44:17
6:58 9:07 22:55 23:56 12:12 19:09 10:46 13:18 5:16 6:49 15:01 13:00 9:47 30:42 7:23 11:28 6:30

32(30) 33(30) F
3:51:25 3:55:33 3:58:16

7:08 4:08 2:43
3 38 Vivien Bloor PP Peninsula and Plains 870 3:36:25 70

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 53(50)
3:32 7:29 14:31 26:38 43:28 58:28 1:06:19 1:20:56 1:37:09 1:55:47 2:16:41 2:29:07 2:35:33 2:47:26 2:55:24 3:04:29 3:19:20
3:32 3:57 7:02 12:07 16:50 15:00 7:51 14:37 16:13 18:38 20:54 12:26 6:26 11:53 7:58 9:05 14:51

32(30) F *81
3:32:59 3:36:25 2:17:02

13:39 3:26
4 39 Emma Bradley . Non-member 870 3:56:45 70

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 31(30) 82(80) 53(50) 61(60)
3:36 7:47 15:10 32:20 54:10 1:07:03 1:15:49 1:28:41 1:45:31 1:59:08 2:24:55 2:41:53 2:51:33 2:58:32 3:15:40 3:34:03 3:45:07
3:36 4:11 7:23 17:10 21:50 12:53 8:46 12:52 16:50 13:37 25:47 16:58 9:40 6:59 17:08 18:23 11:04

32(30) F
3:54:11 3:56:45

9:04 2:34
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Pl Stno Name YB Club Pts Time Pty Xtra core

Team 4 hr  (6) 42 C  2450 Pts 4:00:00 (cont.)

1 Sarah/Glen/Nick Kennedy/Warner/Lowe HV Hutt Valley 1120 3:55:03 120

5 40 Emma/Leanne Jenkins/Yeoman PP Peninsula and Plains 690 3:47:26 90
34(30) 57(50) 71(70) 62(60) 90(90) 84(80) 72(70) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 33(30) F
12:54 38:29 56:36 1:10:21 1:39:29 2:07:13 2:28:37 2:50:25 3:07:24 3:16:11 3:19:55 3:43:25 3:47:26
12:54 25:35 18:07 13:45 29:08 27:44 21:24 21:48 16:59 8:47 3:44 23:30 4:01

41 Leeanne Yeoman . Non-member ns
F

Men 2hr  (10) 42 C  2450 Pts 2:00:00

1 4 Patrick Higgins NL Nelson 850 1:58:47 50
32(30) 70(70) 50(50) 61(60) 53(50) 82(80) 45(40) 31(30) 35(30) 81(80) 42(40) 52(50) 51(50) 41(40) 43(40) 44(40) 46(40)

2:47 15:06 17:27 23:04 31:18 39:59 43:47 51:50 55:37 1:05:02 1:11:32 1:23:05 1:31:58 1:36:57 1:43:41 1:47:36 1:52:41
2:47 12:19 2:21 5:37 8:14 8:41 3:48 8:03 3:47 9:25 6:30 11:33 8:53 4:59 6:44 3:55 5:05

33(30) F
1:56:13 1:58:47

3:32 2:34
2 11 Peter Swanson AK Auckland 830 1:59:21 30

33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 52(50) 42(40) 81(80) 35(30) 45(40) 82(80) 61(60) 32(30)
2:16 4:47 9:25 13:56 23:42 32:34 36:41 45:23 56:11 1:04:17 1:17:39 1:25:43 1:30:20 1:40:10 1:46:40 1:51:27 1:56:47
2:16 2:31 4:38 4:31 9:46 8:52 4:07 8:42 10:48 8:06 13:22 8:04 4:37 9:50 6:30 4:47 5:20

F
1:59:21

2:34
3 8 Liam Drew HV Hutt Valley 730 2:04:16 -50 80

57(50) 101(100) 71(70) 63(60) 90(90) 84(80) 85(80) 100(100) 64(60) 47(40) F
13:25 27:55 32:55 40:53 59:30 1:14:13 1:23:02 1:41:31 1:48:26 1:53:18 2:04:16
13:25 14:30 5:00 7:58 18:37 14:43 8:49 18:29 6:55 4:52 10:58

4 43 Edward Pilbrow PP Peninsula and Plains 640 1:55:29 40
33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 41(40) 51(50) 42(40) 31(30) 35(30) 45(40) 82(80) F

3:23 6:24 14:04 20:00 32:23 42:07 46:23 55:35 1:07:25 1:17:52 1:21:58 1:26:56 1:39:37 1:47:00 1:55:29
3:23 3:01 7:40 5:56 12:23 9:44 4:16 9:12 11:50 10:27 4:06 4:58 12:41 7:23 8:29

5 44 Neil Scarlett PP Peninsula and Plains 570 1:57:55 70
33(30) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 60(60) 80(80) 40(40) 52(50) 51(50) 81(80) 35(30) 32(30) F

3:09 6:02 12:01 17:08 30:23 42:03 47:27 1:11:27 1:28:08 1:41:23 1:46:52 1:55:26 1:57:55
3:09 2:53 5:59 5:07 13:15 11:40 5:24 24:00 16:41 13:15 5:29 8:34 2:29

6 Dave Laurie 46 PP Peninsula and Plains 510 2:00:42 -10 00
34(30) 63(60) 47(40) 87(80) 48(40) 55(50) 46(40) 44(40) 43(40) 35(30) 31(30) 33(30) F

9:37 21:24 34:44 48:05 52:09 56:23 1:12:27 1:22:33 1:28:37 1:42:36 1:49:41 1:57:32 2:00:42
9:37 11:47 13:20 13:21 4:04 4:14 16:04 10:06 6:04 13:59 7:05 7:51 3:10

7 46 Eddie Reddish NW North-West 460 1:50:39 60
